

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 59 of 2022****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* SAHIL DHEEVAR****Order Sheet**

11/07/2025	Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/Appellant. None for the Respondents, though served. Counsel for the State/Appellant submits that the entire exhibited documents are still not available with him and prays for three weeks' time more to collect the same. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Prashant	