



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 59 of 2022

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** SAHIL DHEEVAR

Order Sheet

09/01/2026 Chandrakant	Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, P.L. for the Appellant/State. Mr. Vivek Singhal, Counsel for the Respondents. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up. Let the matter be listed for final hearing after two weeks’. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
---	--